JUDGING SCHEDULE

Belleville & District Kennel Club

Friday, October 25, 2013
Saturday, October 26, 2013
Sunday, October 27, 2013

YARDMEN ARENA
QUINTE SPORTS CENTRE

265 Cannifton Road, Belleville ON K8N 4V8

SUMMARY
Fri. Sat Sun
Group 1 53 75 57
Group 2 33 61 48
Group 3 31 40 35
Group 4 13 14 13
Group 5 19 36 32
Group 6 18 23 19
Group 7 a1 39 36
188 288 240
Brace 3
Specialties 34
Sweepstakes _39
364
GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, October 25, 2013 - Mrs. E. Whitney
Saturday, October 26, 2013 - Mr. M. Gelinas
Sunday, October 27, 2013 - Mrs. S. Gelinas

CGN TEST - Friday, October 25, 2013 - Following Best in Show
ALL BREED SANCTION MATCH - Friday, October 25, 2013 - Following Best in Show

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593  Fax (416) 759-7790
E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com




FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2013

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. E. Whitney

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

LUNCH
1:20 p.m.

2
1
1
1
3
1
1
3
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Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)

Skye Terrier

S.C.W.T.

W.HW.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bichon Frise

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

French Bulldog
Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

Poodle (Miniature)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Border Collie

Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Afghan Hound
Basenji
Beagle

0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

0-0-1-1
1-0-0-1
2-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-3-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-1-0-0

0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
4-4-1-0
0-0-1-0

2-1-2-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

3:00 p.m.
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Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound

Drever

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard

3:00 p.m.

1
6
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2
3
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3
1
1
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Akita

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
1-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
4-4-2-1

0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
3-2-4-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-2-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-2
3-2-2-0
0-4-4-1

0-1-0-0
2-2-1-1
I-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-2-0
1-0-1-0



SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2013

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. S. Dainard

10:05 a.m.

2:00 p.m. 12

2
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Border Collie
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Ret (Labrador)

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Gelinas

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
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3
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2
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1
6
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Akita

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

Span (Clumber)
C.K.C. Spaniel

Chihuahua (SC)
Griffon (Brussels)

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
6-5-1-0
0-2-3-2
0-0-1-0

1-6-4-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
4-2-4-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-2-3
1-0-0-0
2-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-3

0-1-0-0
3-2-1-1
0-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
4-2-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-3-0
3-0-1-0

1-4-3-1

0-1-0-0

0-0-1-1
2-1-1-0

LUNCH
2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:20 p.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. S. Gelinas
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Havanese
Italian Greyhound

Pekingese

Brace - Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Weimaraner

10:05 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

1:50 p.m.

2:05 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4
1
4
1
6
2
1
1
1
5
1
15
1
5
1
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Basenji

Beagle

Borzoi

Brace - Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound

Drever

Irish Wolfhound
Saluki

Whippet

Brace - Whippet
Afghan Hound
Rhodesian
Judging Group 2

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Fox Terrier (W)
Schnauzer (Min)
Skye Terrier
S.C.W.T.
W.HW.T.
Judging Group 4

Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Poodle (Miniature)
Chow Chow
French Bulldog
Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6

1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

2-2-1-0

1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
3-0-1-2
0-1-1-2
1-2-1-0

5-3-3-2

0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
3-2-1-1
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0



SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2013

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. S. Gelinas 2 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
9:00 a.m. 12 Ret (Labrador) 1-6-4-1 1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1 3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-0-2 9:45 am. Judging Group 6
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
3 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-1-0-0 10:00 am. 2  Airedale Terrier 0-1-1-0
3 Ret (NSDT) 2-0-1-0 1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Setter (English) 0-0-2-1 2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
1  Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-1-0-0
1 Span (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0 3 Schnauzer (Min) 0-3-0-0
1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0 1 Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
10:10 am. 7  Span (Clumber) 1-3-2-1 1 S.CW.T. 0-0-1-0
1 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-0 2 WHWT. 1-1-0-0
11 Ret (Golden) 4-2-4-1 10:35 a.m. Judging Group 4
1 Vizlsa 0-0-0-1
8  Weimaraner 3-2-2-1 10:50 am. 1  Aust Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0
11:20 a.m. Judging Group 1 2 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-1
2 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-2
LUNCH 2 Belgian Shepherd 1-1-0-0
1220 p.m. 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0 1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-0-1-1 3 Bouvier 0-1-2-0
4 Griffon (Brussels) 2-1-1-0 1 Briard 0-0-0-1
2 Havanese 1-0-0-1 6  German Shepherd 2-2-0-2
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0 11:35a.m. 11 Shetland Sheepdog 5-5-1-0
5 Pekingese 2-2-1-0 6  Welsh Corgi (C) 0-2-2-2
2 Pomeranian 1-1-0-0 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-0-1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0 12:20 p.m. Judging Group 7
6 Pug 3-0-1-2
2 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-1 LUNCH
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0 1:15p.m. 4 Afghan Hound 1-1-2-0
1:40 p.m. Judging Group 5 4 Basenji 1-2-1-0
1  Beagle 0-0-1-0
2:00 p.m. 1 Akita 0-1-0-0 1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
7  Bernese Mtn Dog 3-2-1-1 2 Borzoi 0-1-1-0
2 Black Russian 0-1-0-1 6  Dachshund (MLH) 3-1-1-1
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0 2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
4  Bullmastiff 3-0-0-1 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
7  Doberman Pinscher 3-1-2-1 1 Drever 0-0-1-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0 5  Irish Wolfhound 1-3-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1 8 Rhodesian 3-3-1-1
2 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-1-0-0 13 Whippet 3-6-3-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
5 Rottweiler 0-2-3-0
2 Siberian Husky 2-0-0-0
Group Judging Upon JUNIOR HANDLING

Completion of Breeds

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2013
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Gelinas

RING 2 - 1:15 p.m.

9:00 a.m. 2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1 Please note Juniors must sign up by 12:15 p.m.
4  Bulldog 1-3-0-0
5  Chinese Shar-Pei 2-2-1-0



WEIMARANER ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2013

RING 1 - Judge: Ms. S. Faulds

10:30 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
1 Junior Dog
12-18 Month Dogs
2 Junior Bitches

Jfollowed by:
VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 7to 10 Years Veteran Bitch
1 10 Years and Over Veteran Bitch

Jfollowed by:

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. S. Dainard

SPECIALTY CLASSES
2 Weimaraner (LC) 0-2-0-0
17  Weimaraner (SC) 5-4-5-3
4  Baby Puppy 2-2
3 Brace
1 Brood Bitch
1 Field Bitch
2 Long-Haired
Jfollowed by:

Junior Handling for Weimaraners only

CLUMBER SPANIEL CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2013

RING 1 - Judge; Ms. K. Reid

12:45 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES
1 Junior Bitch
2 12-18 Month Bitches
followed by:

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1  7to 10 Years Veteran Bitch

followed by:

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. S. Dainard

SPECIALTY CLASSES
11 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-5-4-1
1 Hunting Dog

PLEASE ABIDE BY THE NO SMOKING
RULES OF THE ARENA

Please co-operate in keeping these grounds tidy!

ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26, 2013

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. J. Boudreault

Noon . Group 1 3 Juniors
2 12-18 Months

Group 5 2 Juniors
2 Seniors

Group 7 1 Junior

Best in Sweepstakes will be judged upon completion of
all Groups.

RING 3 - Judge: Mr. P. Mudge

Noon Group 2 3 Juniors
1 Senior
4 12-18 Months

Group 3 3 Juniors
1 12-18 Months

Group 4 1 Senior
1 12-18 Month

Group 6 1 Junior
2 12-18 Months
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Cannifton Rd.
County Rd. #37

College St. E.

Pinnacle St.




